BEL-20+ DENTAL CHAIR

Model : B-20+
Parts List
Ver. 01.1
July 9, 2010
IMPORTANT

~
Not all of the parts indicated in these lists are available by itself. Some of the

parts can only be supplied as an assembled unit with other parts.

Parts design, description and parts numbers are subject to change without
notice.

Not all of the parts are available in stock of Takara Belmont USA Inc. Some
of the parts need to be arranged at receipt of your firm purchase order.

1 IBElmmoint:




1. Chair Base (Top section)




1. Chair Base (Top section)

No. [Part No. Description Qty |Remark

1A |B10503906 Reclining link ass’y 1 |APDP16A0
2 AAEJ99B0 Back support Plate 1 |AAEJ99BO
3 Spring hook for backrest 2 |AAET37A0
5 B10H3728 Rotation flange 1 [DAOB19A0
6 Foot rets support bar 1 |1A0265A0
7 B10T3964 Recline link 2 |DAOJ15A0
3 B10J3681 Link anchor (left) 1 [DAOJ19A0
9 B10J3680 Link anchor (right) 1 [DAOJ20A0
10 |B10U3525 Tilt pin 2 [DAORG63A0
11  |B10H3824 Seat Plate 1 |DAPBO7A0
12 |B10K3873 Back Support (Right) 1 |DAPE15A0
13 |B10K3874 Back Support (Left) 1 [DAPE15A0
14 [B10M3962 Side cover 1 |DAPE33A0
15A [B10503721 Recline cylinder ass’y 1 |APDN19A0
15B |B10T1027 Elbow for high pressure hose 1 [SALAO05CO
15C (B10Q3300 Elbow for over flow hose 1 |AAES26A0
15D [B10Q6237 U pin 1 JABNL93BO
15E [B10F3470 O-ring (P3) 1 |AEDNB86A0O
15F |B10Q6241 O-ring retainer (Brass ring) 1 |AANF59BO0O
16 |B10J3684 Side Frame cover (Right) 1 [DAQJ45A0
17 Side Frame cover (Left) 1 |DAQJ46A0
18 [B10L3607 Side Frame (Right) 1 |DENRO1AA
19 [B10L3608 Side Frame (Left) 1 |DENRO2AA
20 |B10E6017 Clamping Body 1 [E-60170
22 [B10G0O050 Grip 1 |G-00500
23 |B10T3692 Reclining spring 2 |G-01300
24A Potentiometer ass'’y for reclining 1 |1SO06FAO
25 [B10Q3300 Elbow 1 |AAFE14A0
26  |B10350851W Twin axis headrest mechanism 1 |AXEAO1AO0
27 |B10T3965 Cylinder pin (rear) 1 [T-39650

28 [B10U2102 Left hand nut 1 |U-21020
29 [B10U3526 Cylinder pin (front) 1 |U-35260
30 |B10U3533 Tapered Bolt 2 |U-35330
101 [B10503907W Seat plate ass’'y 1 |AXEAO8AO
102 \Velcro 2 [DECR43A0
103 Plate for Velcro 2 |AAEJ84A0
104 |B10R1186 Link Pin 12 x 36 2 [R-11860
105 (B10U3919 Armrest screw 2 |U-3919
106 |B10Q3503 Armreste washer 2 1Q-3503
107 |B10Q3505 Armrest spring 2 |Q-3505
108 |B20Q3506 Armreset screw KIT 0 |APDN30AO




4. Chair Base (Backrest Plate Section)




4. Chair Base (Backrest Plate Section)

No. |Part No. Description Qty | Remark

1 Fixing plate for covers 2 [AAERS88A0

2 B10L3605 Backrest plate without rivets (not availableas |1 | DAPB31A0
spare part)

3 B10N3704 Backrest switch guard (Left) 1 | DAPJ22A0

4 B10ON3703 Backrest switch guard (Right) 1 | DAPJ21A0

3B | B10503902 Backrest switch assy’y (left) 0 [AGER19A0

4B | B10503901 Backrest switch assy’y (right) 0 [AGER18A0

5 B10S3738 Spring plate 1 | DAQJ66A0

6 Not available as spare part 1

7 B10A3725 Backrest cover 1 HAPEO4A0

8 B10S3739 Spring bar 1 |S-3739

9 B10S3740 Rubbing block 1 |S-3740

10 |[B10T3974 Headrest plate 1 | T-39740

11 |B10U3534 Headrest guide 2 |[U-3534

12 | B10X6520 Backrest connecting PCB 1 | X-65200

14 |[B10X6521 Backrest switch board 2 | X-65210

15 |B10X6595 Spacer 4 [ X--65950

20 Pan head screw M5 x 16mm 4

21 Flat head screw M4 x 8 2

22 Round head screw M3 x 10mm 2

23 Round head wood screw 4mm x 10mm 2

24 Round head screw M5 x 10mm 2

25 Set screw M4 x 6 3

26 Hex nut M4 2

101 Backrest complete assembly 0 [1S006KBO

102 [B10503903 Headrest bar guide ass’y 0 [APDN45A0




3. Chair Base (Base section)




3. Chair Base (Base section)

No. | Part No. Description Qty | Remark

1 Plate for base potentiometer 1 [AAET12A0
1B Potentiometer ass’y for base 1 [1AO00HLAO
2 Plate for power, fuse and main switch 1 [1A00GYAO
2B Fuse 10A 314010MXP 2 [AEFS11A0
2C Fuse holder MF-530 2 |AEFR92A0
3 Plate for safety cut-out switch 1 [AAEJ97A0
4 Plate for solenoid valve block 1 | AAER82A0
5 Pump cover (Front) 1 [AAFC46A0
6 Pump cover (Rear) 1 [AAFC47A0
7 Box for PCB 1 | AAFF67A0
8 Base plate 1 [AAFF69A0
9 Base cover 1 [AAFF74A0
10 Fixing plate for pump cover 1 [AAFL80AO0
11 Capacitor 1 [AATP26A0
12 Main terminal block 1 | AEFU22A0
13 Relay PCB 1 | AGER31A0
14 Main switch A8A-213-1G 1 | AEIA06BO
15 |[B10C3244 Oil reservoir 1 | AAFE57A0
16 Cover for PCB 1 DACEOQ02B0
17 Fixing plate for oil reservoir 1 [AAER85A0
18 |B10B3846 Flange 1 |DAOB22A0
19 |B10B3452 Main link 1 |DAOB23A0
20 | B10503908W Safety plate 1 | DAPE31A0
21 |B10K3182 Link bracket (Left) 1 | DATEG61A0
22 | B10K3181 Link bracket (Right) 1 | DATE62A0
23 | BS5ODEAS14A0 Cap washer (White) 6 |[DEAS14A0
24 | BS5ODEAS15A0 Lid for Cap washer (White) 6 DEAS15A0
25 Motor ass’y 1 1S006DA0
26 | B10X6313 Micro switch 1 |DNBR78A0
27 Control PC board 1 DNCJ06A0
28 Spacer 1 DELRO9AA
29 |B10OH3077 Link cover right 1 HAPEOGAO
30 |B10H3078 Link cover left 1 |HAPEO7AO
31 |B10L3606 Flange coverr 1 HAPEO9AO
32 | B10503720 Base cylinder ass’y 1 [ASBAO3AO
33 | B10P3440 Link pin (Lower) 1 | P-34400

34 | B10P3443 Sublink 1 | P-34432

35 |B10T3426 Safety support frame 2 | T-34260

36 |B10T3429 Sublink 1 | T-34292

37 Included in 1B 1




3. Chair Base (Base section)

No. | Part No. Description Qty [ Remark

38 Solenoid valve block with AAER82A0 plate 1 | 1S0033A0
39 Transformer 1 1G004VAO
41 Motor band 1 S-30200

42 Motor band retainer 1 | AABNI13A0
43 [B1OR3195 Cylinder pin 1 R-31950

44 [B10U3331 Sub link shaft 1 U-33310

45 | B10OR3196 Sub link shaft 1 R-31960

46 [B10P3441 Link shaft 2 P-34410

47 | B10U3521 Rotation shaft 1 U-35210




4. Foot Switch (1 Preset switch)

)
u
Ny

i

Y

Jar
® o |
/ [
(i /]
©




4. Foot Switch (1 Preset switch)

No. | Part No. Description Qty [ Remark

1 B10X7322 Label 1 |R-32460

2 B10T3271G Disk 1 | DAOJ76A0
3 B10U3135 Cap 1 |U-31350

4 B10K3276G Rubber Cover 1 DAPEG2A0
5 B10K3275 Foot control body 1 | K-32750

6 B10U3180 Rubber shaft 1 | AAFU87A0
7 B10X7898 Foot switch PC board 1 | AGFR45A0
8 Clamp 1 | XX-387240010
9 B10K3191 Switch plate 1 |K-31910
101 [B50AYDRO7A0 Foot switch ass’y (One preset) 1 | AYDRO7A0




JOCOO)

(ybry) sayoums 1sanjoeg

90d UQIIBUU0D

3vr) dot-1l |
3vC) dv-T1
7 ‘ Nv.qm €18
I (us0)
NOS-d€
| | =
|
(uomisod pawwesboid g) o E:M“_mmmwﬂomuwwm__““ Wﬂh SBYINMS 100} 10} !
OV/0MTAY Youms 1004 drsdme SSBUIRH aIM | T ze |
‘ 08T0SaNY 7 I o w |
Reio | [ |
(uomsod pawweiboid z)
YoUMS 100} 10} SSBUIRY BIIM i | a3 \\m_ |
0920SaNY d8dgMC nos |
| MS 1004 o 103 ,
\‘\\‘\47 T~ ouym ed
Wod (¥ oo L) ON Wi ,
d (€ 9 avr
7 . | °nd e &vo LINM ﬁmw ,
v (L) IEEIo) :mm‘_oi S) uv 4ot |
4 D 12
E”\“Mm f MOJ[A WO[A BN ed oo om0 O |
7 P 4 (s T mccsoi T sbuEio SBUEIO € ) premioy - ,
umoq (g Z 4 UMO(
| Pl pou P a wols —O O—
dn (7 | wmolg [\ umoig wworg T\ dn -1 |
7 _ |
_ = = — — | G-
@vo) €0-05-139
€ W 3BUEIO . (0v90roNa)
189S 10} JaloWUONUAI0d  © N oy 40d |oauo)
T umoig]| GaS (@Eve)
189S 10} JIBILONUBIOY E o
0VIHOOVT 7
e (3vr) 018
7 o db-l
MS 20 Jreyd Poy 4 TS v
O5 uworgt T
W03 = ON  [(pg-138) >oo| H1eyo 10} SaIM 7 st
0vZrSONa
I 25
7 il sg3¢g
mm sbueiol £ del ERER
5
159/08Q 10} JIDJDWUONURI0L o Z e
& : m
[ Eso_mil -/
G000V-9 SsaureH alp
092040ONa
90d UONBUUOD 10} SAIM
0VCHOOVT
[%2]
e}
L
] 30140 1B UONE|[eIU JB POJIBULOD T«
© - 3G00K
cooTnw®
..rU 0T289-X | 01-138) | T2 9298 | 01-138)
[ fssy (oT1384L) | 2 SSauIey 3l 523 % Tv ssaurey aim
(<5} 80d Youms Jsanjoeg | | 0v2s9-X | = | 0€259-X
z , e @D e )
premio4 premioS
o
c , Woo W00
© | umoqg umog
(%2} | dn dn
] s Tl
n 2d4ES-dsl
- | - ]
(4] 00259-X
e L fssv (58084.L)
D]
|-
Lo

|

457) SeUOIMS 15ap0eg |

HZ-NOZT-ML
Jawojsuel]

umoig
umoig

UM
oelg

Jauwojsuel 1o} S3IM

(1sr) (s0)
8-83-HA-dz8 8-84-HA-deg
ND END
(xajow)
80-9955
80d Aejoy 1o} O
S[eubis 1oj sallm
0vZr13NY
(ovTey3OY)
80d Aejpy
(xajow)
Vp0-9955
(s0) N
V-NT-¥SVX-8908
nNo
K= v
umoq 1sappeg| ¥,
dnisenoeg| ¢, £
-z
| umogleas| ¥,
| dniess| 4, ! (1s0)
1 st (sbueio)az AN-dZ08
I N
L _seA¥gvlsso
T
| 0T259-X
Assv (0113841)

| 80d uoums 1sappoeg

4\e] |

OVAY00DT 7 (N0ZT) U035 AS A0ZT Ammwwﬁmw
0varooot Assv anfeA piousjos
7 premioeg| plremio4 umoq
159408 1s9j00g Teas dn ress
0VZHOoOVT VAS EAS s TAS
SOAEA
fein B
LEEN - M
adind L M
abueio < UM
anig . 3aUYM
pay 2 M
Wi [ [M
| worg [ awm
|
drigy Jooeded SN ﬁ (A0ZT) U0N9aS 1010/ =
O S j = AOZT 16 1010 MOlI2A
@ oA [ moieA [ve0
@ SUM 1@ UMoIg / SNUM
@) pod [ poy
Joyoeded pue (ered aseq
dwnd 010w Joy saum - %00|q feuiuwa] ) Buipunoio
| OVXHOOVT 7 OVXHOOVT
| =
| MOJ[BA 0
d2A ms :_mM‘ jusalg F=T = Mollekjusaio

ol= o

i anig b
/

foelg

QYMHOOYT
g0d Aejay Jo Addns
J1amod Joj Sl

]

! umoig

MOJ[BA
JAEETY

(aseg - doy)

0]
(noen) (vSON) 3Ied
MS 13Mod urepy Addns Jamod
0vydr009T 0¥NO003T
suid afew sey ded

10p %08(q UM 3PIS YL

Bnid



5. Wire harnes and electric parts

No. | Part No. Description Qty | Remark

1 B10X6521 Backrest switch PCB 1 [X-65210

2 Backrest Wire harness Al 1 [X-65230

3 B10X6524 Backrest Wire harness A2 1 [X-65240

4 B10X6520 Backrest connection PCB 1 [X-65200

5 Wire harness for connection PCB 1 1A00HJAO

6 Potentiometer ass’y for reclining with plate 1 [1SO006FAO0

7 Wire harness for micro switch (chair lock) 1 DNCS42A0

7B | B10X6313 Micro switch V-5515EK (chair lock) 1 DNBR78A0
Potentiometer ass’y for base 1 [1AO00HLAO
Foot switch ass’y (1 preset) 1 [AYDRO7A0

10 Wire harness for foot switch 1 [ANDSO01BO

11 Control PCB for B-50 / B-20+ 1 | DNCJ06A0

12 Relay PCB 1 | AGER31A0




6. Hydraulic hoses and components

dwnd 1010 asoy ainssaid ybiH

dn umoq plemio4  piomyoeg

InoAlasay |10

o HO—e—H | | HO—e— |
7 S S S S
N N
Av Av nun dAleA
plous|os
asoyonssaid ubH(S)|  esouamssadyb (P)| - 0
@ 18pullAD 1eas lapullko
@ 1sanoeq

asoy ainssaid moT Q

asoy ainssaid mo @



6. Hydraulic hoses and components

No. | Part No. Description Qty [ Remark

1 Solenoid valve block with AAER82A0 plate 1 [1S0033A0

2 B10503721 Recline cylinder ass’y 1 [APDN19A0

3 B10503720 Base cylinder ass’y 1 [ASBAO3AO

4 High pressure hose (1700mm), between sole- |1 | AEFR99A0
noid valve and recline cylinder

5 High pressure hose (680mm), between sole- 1 | AENL77BO
noid valve and base cylinder

6 High pressure hose (250mm), between motor |1 | AENL66B0
and solenoid valve block

7 B10X5513 Low pressure hose between 1.4 [X-55130

m

8 B10X5557 Low pressure hose, between base cylinder and | 0.8 [ AENL14A0

oil reservoir m




7. Upholsteries




7. Upholsteries

No. | Part No. Description Qty
1 B20HR (+ Color code) Headrest upholstery for replacement 1
2 SLBK (+ Color code) Back rest (Narrow, with slings) upholstery for |1
replacement with Duration vinyl
2 ULSLBK (+ Color code) Back rest (Narrow, with slings)upholstery for |1
replacement with Ultraleather
3 NUBK (+ Color Code) Back rest (Wide, without sling) upholstery for |1
replacement with Duration vinyl
3 ULNUBK (+ Color code) Back rest (Wide, without sling)upholstery for |1
replacement with Ultraleather
4 SLST (+ Color code) Seat upholstery for replacement with Duration |1
vinyl
4 ULSLST (+ Color code) Seat upholstery for replacement with Ultra- 1
leather vinyl
4 NUST (+ Color code) Seat upholstery for replacement with Duration |1
vinyl
4 ULNUST (+ Color code) Seat upholstery for replacement with Ultra- 1
leather vinyl
5 B10B3645 Legrest protector for replacement 1
SL (+ Color code) Complete upholstery set containing narrow
backrest with slings with Duration Vinyl
ULSL (+ Color code) Complete upholstery set containing narrow
backrest with slings with Ultraleather
NU (+ Color code) Complete upholstery set containing wide back-
rest without sling with Duration Vinyl
ULNU (+ Color code) Complete upholstery set containing wide back-
rest without sling with Ultraleather

SLST and NUST is identical. ULLSST and ULLNUST is identical too. When you order a seat upholstery that are cobined

with a backrest with slings, please use SLST orULSLST as a part number for seat upholstery.




NOTE

N

BELMONT EQUIPMENT, Division of Takara Belmont USA, Inc.
101 Belmont Drive Somerset, New Jersey 08873 U.S.A. TEL.:(732) 469-5000 / (800) 223-1192

» IBElmaomt




